
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 THE HONORABLE JESUS G. BERNAL, U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE 
 3470 Twelfth Street, Courtroom No. 1 
 Riverside, CA 92501 
 

 MONDAY, APRIL 21, 2025 
 

 
MAYNOR GALVEZ PHYLLIS A. PRESTON  
COURTROOM DEPUTY COURT REPORTER 
 

 
NO. TIME 

 
 CASE NUMBER & NAME 
 

 
HEARING 

 

 11:00 AM  

1. 11 AM EDCV21-2088-JGB(KKx)  JULIUS TAYLOR v. COUNTY OF SAN     
    BERNARDINO, et al. 
 
Kirt J. Hopson    Christopher P. Wesierski 
     Michelle R. Prescott 

PRETRIAL CONFERENCE 
(J/T 5/6/25) 
 
MOTIONS IN LIMINE [165 – 170, 172, 195, 
225- 227] 
 
MSJ ON 2/10 
 
 

2. 11 AM EDCV20-1373-JGB(SHKx) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al. v.  ADVANCED 
    DERMATOLOGY AND SKIN CANCER SPECIALISTS, P.C., et al. 
 
 
Wilmer J Harris           Mark T Kearney 
Mike Bothwell            Andrew T. VanEgmond 
                         James Stephen Azadian 
                         Jonathan S. Feld 
                          Lisa M. Burnett   
 

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE HEARING AS 
TO WHY THE CASE HAS NOT SETTLED  
 
VIA ZOOM AUDIO ONLY.  
 
 
 



 
NO. TIME 

 
 CASE NUMBER & NAME 
 

 
HEARING 

 

  
2:00 PM 

 
 

3. 2 PM 
 

EDCR22-145-JGB  USA v. CESAR BAUTISTA   (CUSTODY) 
    REG 64799-298 
 
AUSA, __________________  Young Kim, DFPD 
Kris Chandler, USPO 

PRELIMINARY SUPERVISED RELEASE 
REVOCATION HEARING 

4. 2 PM EDCR19-126-JGB-12  USA v. ERNEST MADRID   (CUSTODY) 
    REG 78023-112 
 
 
AUSA, _____________________  Gregory Nicolaysen, CJA 
Zsanee Thomas, USPO 

PRELIMINARY SUPERVISED RELEASE 
REVOCATION HEARING 

5. 2 PM EDCR22-162-JGB  USA v. ORLANDO ESPINOZA   (CUSTODY) 
    REG UNKNOWN 
 
AUSA, ______________________  Luisa Tamez, DFPD 

PRELIMINARY SUPERVISED RELEASE 
REVOCATION HEARING 

6. 2 PM EDCR21-35-JGB  USA v.  2) JOAQUIN PEREZ   (BOND) 
     3)  JP's Collision and Auto Body Center, INC. 
 
Sean Peterson, AUSA   
Erin Kiss, AUSA  2&3. Michael Freedman,  
Mirelle Raza, AUSA    CJA for 2, Retained for 3 
 
 

STATUS CONFERENCE 
(J/T: 5/6/26) 
MOTION TO DISMISS[119] 



 
NO. TIME 

 
 CASE NUMBER & NAME 
 

 
HEARING 

 

7. 2 PM LACR18-430-JGB-8  USA v. STEVEN RAY EDWARDS  (CITATION) 
 
 
AUSA,__________________  Young Kim, DFPD 

PRELIMINARY SUPERVISED RELEASE 
REVOCATION HEARING 

8. 2 PM 
 
 

EDCR18-163-JGB-2  USA v. ANTONIO STALLONE  (BOND-CITATION) 
 
   
 
AUSA, ________________  Young J. Kim, DFPD 
Kimberly Ruiz, USPO 

PRELIMINARY SUPERVISED RELEASE 
REVOCATION HEARING 
 
 
 
 
 

 


